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$30,521 ADDED MONEY & TROPHIES

$13,000 ADDED MONEY
$1,350 DRAW SCORES
$2,671 PERPETUALS
$4,500 ATA TROPHIES
$9,000 ISTA TROPHIES

Hosted By Pocatello Trap Club

1000 ATA REGISTERED TARGETS
PITA Cross Registration Available



BrRAD LITTLE
GOVERNOR

May 23, 2025

Idaho State Trapshooting Association
Dear Friends,

The First Lady and I welcome you to the 2025 Idaho State Trapshooting
Association’s annual championship event!

Trapshooting has a storied history in Idaho, with records of champions dating
back more than 100 years. It is a lifetime sport that families can participate in
together, and one that everyone, young and old, can appreciate.

As you participate in this competition, remember that you are the successors of a
proud Idaho tradition. At this event, we celebrate our constitutionally guaranteed
right to bear arms. With that right also comes great responsibility, a fact you

all recognize. Thank you for passing on your values to the next generation of
sportsmen and for helping to make Idaho a safe place for us, our children, and
our grandchildren.

As you compete and have fun on this Memorial Day weekend, it is also
important to pause and reflect on the generations of brave men and women who
have given their lives in service to our country through the armed forces. Their
sacrifices make our rights and freedoms possible.

Best wishes for a safe, successful, and fun event this year at the Pocatello Trap
Club! I am proud to see the tradition of trapshooting continue in Idaho.

Sincerely,

e

Brad Little
Governor of Idaho



STATE TRAPSHOOTING ASSOCIATION
We would like to welcome you

to the 2025

IDAHO STATE ATA
TRAPSHOOT

LOCATION OF THE CLUB

8 Miles west of Pocatello on
1-86, take Airport exit #56, turn
toward the Airport and follow the
signs to the club.

There are 66 RV hookups available with water and electricity
(splitters required) $25 per night
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IDAHO STATE TRAPSHOOTING ASSOCIATION PRESENTS THE
2025
IDAHO STATE ATA SHOOT

THE DIRECTORS OF THE IDAHO STATE
TRAPSHOOTING ASSOCIATION

Welcome you to the annual Idaho State Shoot, hosted by the
Pocatello Trap Club. It is the intent of this Board that everyone
has a successful and enjoyable shoot.

Officers
Kent Graham President
Spud Storey Vice President
Kathy Connerley Secretary/Treasurer
Marvin Heimgartner Director
Lahoma Turner Director
Mike Strong Director
Kyle Perry Director
Darin Ames Director
Leonard Wehking State Delegate

PLEASE NOTE THE STARTING TIMES!
The Directors of I.S.T.A. and the Host Club are dedicated to start this
shoot each day at the designated time. Each squad must be on the line
and ready to shoot immediately after the preceding squad has cleared
the traps. There will be NO WAITING PERIOD!

The shoot cashier will accept cash or checks in payment for shoot
events, fees and options. The cashier is NOT equipped to accept
debit or credit cards. Thank you.

CERTIFICATION

This certifies that I.S.T.A. is authorized to hold a registered shoot at
the Pocatello Trap Club on

May 23-26, 2025

The current ATA Rules will govern this shoot, and the scores will be
included in the official records.




Welcome Shooters!

On behalf of the directors and volunteers here at the Pocatello
Trap Club, I'd like to welcome you to the 2025 Idaho State Shoot.
Events like these bring together old friends and new acquaintanc-
es. We are thrilled to be your hosting club this year where good
memories will be made.

The Idaho State Trap Shooting Association and its board will run
this shoot to include, but not limited to, registration, handicapping,
cashiering, target setting, trophies, and conducting the annual
membership meeting. The Pocatello Trap Club will provide the
facility, traps, trap help, and many volunteers.

This program is filled with ads from many dedicated sponsors that
support the sport we all love. Please show your patronage to
those businesses that have participated in this year’s shoot. Let
them know you saw their ad in this program and how much you
appreciate their support.

The directors of the Pocatello Trap Club have put in countless
hours preparing for this shoot to insure you will have a great
shooting and social experience while here at our facility. Be sure
to thank the directors when you see them on the grounds. If you
need assistance with anything, don’t hesitate to ask, we’re here to
help.

Darin Ames
President, Pocatello Trap Club

Trap Club
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2025 IDAHO ATA STATE SHOOT

Shoot at a Glance
THURSDAY May 22
Sign up starts at 1:00 P.M

Thursday Evening: DINNER AT THE SANDPIPER! Join us at a no host
dinner approximately 7pm at the Sandpiper; 50 person limit. Sign up by
12 Noon! Sandpiper is an event sponsor at our shoot & a major spon-

sor of the Pocatello Trap Club. Please support the Sandpiper whenever

visiting Pocatello!

FRIDAY EVENTS: Recognizing 2024 Champions
Kelsey Wickham Singles
Sean Gubbels Handicap
Joe Pestarino Doubles
Silent Auction Begins
Baked Potato Bar sponsored by the ISTA

SATURDAY EVENTS
Preliminary Doubles
Singles Championship 1st Half
Memorial Handicap
Tacos Etc Sponsored by the ISTA

SUNDAY EVENTS
Singles Championship 2nd Half
Annual Meeting
President’s Handicap
Silent Auction ends
Dinner sponsored by the Pocatello Trap Club

MONDAY EVENTS
Doubles Championship
Handicap Championship




2025 ISTA Annual Meeting Agenda

The Annual Meeting will be held on Sunday May 25th between events 7
and 8 (approximately noon). The Board of Directors is limiting the
meeting to approximately one hour to avoid delays in shooting. Please
be prompt, informed and let’s get the business done.

The Proposed Meeting Agenda will be as follows:

1. Call to order

2. Review & approval of minutes from2024 Annual Meeting

3. Financial Report

4. Delegate’s Report

5. President’s Report on significant BOD actions during
past 12 months

6. New Business: none identified as of time of printing

7. Mindy McCulley-Maddie Stanger-Hollifield Memorial
Trophy

8. Election of 3 Directors : one from each zone (if votes
cast by ballot, counting will be done following the
conclusion of business)

9. Election of Delegate and Alternate Delegate

10. Awarding of State Team & Average leaders (teams will be called
up & a group photo obtained).

11. Recognition of Idaho Shooter Achievements

12. Other Business

13. Adjournment

Board of Directors

North Term Ends South West Term Ends South East Term Ends

Marv Heimgartner 2027 Lahoma Turner 2027 Darin Ames 2027

Spud Storey 2026 Kent Graham 2026 Kyle Perry 2026

Kathleen Connerley 2025 Mike Strong 2025 open position 2025



ISTA Congratulates 2025 ATA All Americans from Idaho:
Bruce Bradley JR 1st team,
Michael Houser 2nd team, Gwendolyn Houser JR Gold 2nd
team, Scott Abo Veteran 2nd Team

ATTENTION IDAHO JUNIOR & SUB JR SHOOTERS!
ISTA HAS RECEIVED SHELLS FROM

CCI/SPEER

Shells for the 1st half of the Singles Championship
will be provided to Idaho JR & Sub JR shooters
at no cost.

This will be extended to the 2nd half of the singles
depending on availability.

Listen for announcements during the shoot to know
where to pick them up on Saturday morning.
Joe Turner will distribute the shells.

Please make sure you sign the thank you card for
CCI/SPEER for their ongoing support to youth
shooters!

Thank you CCI/SPEER for your support to Youth
Shooters of Idaho!




SHOOT RULES AND INFORMATION

VOICE RELEASE SYSTEMS WILL BE USED ON ALL TRAPS!

REGISTRATION
Registration and Squadding will be available 1-6 pm Thursday May 22, 2025 and
beginning 7:30 A.M. each morning of the shoot.

Take your ATA card to the handicap table. Have your average card ready, with
all averages up to date, including a doubles average. (Note: SOS Shooting
Software has history to determine ATA & PITA shooting history and class
eligibility. It is also the shooter responsibility to have evidence of shooting
history available). If you are going to cross register targets, it is your
responsibility to notify the handicap table and the cashier to Cross-
Register your targets.

Specialty Classes: It is your responsibility to confirm special category
with the handicap. Special Categories are:
LD1, LD2, SUB VT, VET, SR VET, SUB JR, JR, JR GOLD

Select events, purses and options prior to arriving at the cashiering windows.
Go to Squadding Window for squad assignments

Take all forms to the cashiering window. Make all checks payable to the Idaho
State Trapshooting Association (ISTA).

Any shooter who wishes to squad another shooter must have the second
shooter's permission, and the necessary forms (average card, plastic card, ATA
number etc.) to facilitate the handicapping process.

HANDICAP COMMITTEE
Leonard Wehking (Delegate), Kent Graham, Mike Strong

GRIEVANCE COMMITTEE
ISTA Directors and Idaho State Delegate.

ROOKIE SHOOTER
A ROOKIE shooter is someone who has never shot registered targets in any
organization prior to this target year.

RV RESERVATIONS:
PTC Website: download form

EXHIBITORS
Vendors are welcome.

PAYOFF
All payoffs will be posted as soon as possible following the event. All shooters will
receive a payoff sheet following the shoot. Payoffs will be made by check and
mailed to shooters.

ISTA Reserves the Right to Change Any Part of the Program at Any Time




SHOOT RULES AND INFORMATION

ADVANCE SQUADDING
This is encouraged, and can be done at SOS Clays. You must still go
through the Handicap Table upon arrival at the club.

SCORERS & SCORING
Your score will be called at the end of each 5 shots, 10 for Doubles. It
is the duty of the contestant to have any error corrected before he/she
has fired the first shot at the succeeding position or in the case of his
last post before he/she leaves the trap. No corrections for mismarked
targets can be made after the squad has departed the trap.

TARGET SETTING
Target setting will be under the direction of the ISTA and the Host Club.
No targets will be changed without permission from an ISTA or Host
Club Director.

REFUNDS
No entry fees, purses or options will be refunded after the event has
started. All refunds will be mailed to the shooters with the payoffs.

LATE SHOOTERS
Watch your squad number. No Shooter will be called on the speaker.
Shooters missing their squad will be re-squadded only if they pay a
$10.00 re-squadding fee. There will be NO waiting period.

ATA POINTS
Maximum ATA points for resident and non-resident shooters will be available at this
shoot. Please read the current rules regarding awarding of points.

MONEY DIVISION
All purses and added money divided High Gun System unless otherwise noted. No
Monies can be played after the first squad takes the line in any given event.

IDAHO CLUB TEAM RACE
Must consist of one AA, one A, one B, one C, and one D shooter. A lower class shoot-
er can move up classes. Team must enter before first half of singles race starts. One
Team per Idaho Club.

SHOOT OFFS
Day one preliminary event ties will be carried over to the next like event, unless a
shoot off is needed because of a change in yardage (i.e. a tie results in earned yard-
age). There will be a shoot off held for all other events including Championship
Events. A shoot-off committee of the ISTA Directors and State Delegate will conduct
and oversee all shoot offs. Please see them for any information concerning shoot
offs.

NOTE: REASONABLE EFFORT WILL BE MADE TO NOTIFY YOU OF A SHOOT OFF,
HOWEVER YOU MUST BE PRESENT WHEN CALLED OR FORFEIT.

NOTE: CHANGES FOR HOA AND HAA SCORES
High Over All and High All Around scores will be computed by the cashier and posted
following Event #10. Shooters will be responsible for checking these sheets for errors
and notify the score board personnel/cashier. The 16 yard classification of a shooter in
Event #1 will be used to determine HOA classification.

NOTE: ISTA does NOT advance classes based on preliminary event winners.




Classification

PENALTY YARDAGE AND CLASSIFICATION

The handicap committee may assign a MINIMUM of 22 yards and
Class B Singles and Class B Doubles to any shooter who does not
have an established shooting history; however, any trapshooting
history may be used to establish classification and yardage. In all
cases, known ability will have a strong bearing on classification. A
shooter belonging to another shooting association will be
required to shoot from his or her longest yardage. Any questions
may be referred to the Handicap Committee for evaluation.

16 YARD CLASSIFICATION DOUBLES CLASSIFICATION
Five Classes Five Classes
97% and over.....................AA 93% and Over.......cccceeeevveeennnnnn. AA
94% and under 97%........... A 89% and under 93%...................A
91% and under 94%.......... B 85% and under 89%................ B
88% and under 91%............ C 78% and under 85%................ C
under 88%...ccceeeeeeeaannnn. D UNAer 78% ..ueueeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeean D

TROPHIES

Trophies will be awarded at the conclusion of shooting each day; it is the

shooters responsibility to make arrangements for someone to pick-up or

arrange to have the trophies mailed if the shooter has to leave before the
trophies are finalized. If trophies are mailed, shooter may be responsible
for postage.

100 and 200 STRAIGHTS
The ISTA has 100 and 200 straight pins available.
If you qualify, please see Kathy Connerley or Spud Storey.

@ )

ALLAMERICAN POINTS WILL BE AVAILABLE
IN ALL OF THE EVENTS AT THIS SHOOT

ALL shooters breaking the TOP THREE SCORES in Resident
and Non-Resident special category will ALWAYS receive
All American points.

Please review Appendix Il of the Official ATA rules for com-
plete information regarding All American Points.

10




NOTICE OF TAXATION

The Internal Revenue Service (IRS) requires

that anyone making $600 or more at a shoot
report those earnings to the IRS via the shoot host. In order for the
shoot host to do this required reporting, we MUST have the Social
Security Number (SSN) or Tax ID of the shooters that win $600 or
more. This is accomplished by completing an IRS Form WO9. If you
think you may have $600 or more in winnings, please legibly
complete a W9 form and return it to Kathy Connerley or the
Cashier’s desk. Checks will not be mailed to winners of $600 or
more until a W9 is on file.

ISTA SILENT AUCTION

STARTS FRIDAY MORNING

ENDS SUNDAY AT 10 MINUTE CALL FOR
EVENT 8

AUCTION ITEMS DONATED BY
FRIENDS OF TRAPSHOOTERS
ISTA

IDAHO GUN CLUBS

Proceeds used to enhance ISTA State Shoot

(please bring silent auction items to club Friday morning)

11




Trap Club

Idaho State ATA Shoot May 23-26, 2025
ATA 42nd Annual Gun Appreciation Shoot
August 7-10, 2025

At the Gun Appreciation Shoot, 11 Rifles will be given away based
on draw scores. 7 Winchester rifles will be given away in
the handicap events on Saturday & Sunday.

*12 trap fields (3 lighted) *Large A/C Clubhouse
*12 Automatic traps *Food served daily
*All voice release *White Flyer Targets

Club: 208-234-4161
Contact: Darin Ames: 208-251-0034

THANK YOU TO THE MAJOR SPONSORS OF THE POCATELLO TRAP CLUB

Hirning GMC
Sandpiper Restaurants
Franklin Building Supply

Pocatello Trap Club is located 8 miles west of Pocatello. Take the Airport
exit 56 turn toward the airport and follow the signs to the Trap Club.

12
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EST. 1946

COEUR D'ALENE
SKEET & TRAP CLUB

Is Pleased to Host

ATA Shoots
April 27, 2025
July 26 & 27, 2025

PITA Cross Registration Available
For information: 208-772-2275
info@cdskeetandtrap.com

\1879 W. Miles Rd. Hayden, ID 8383y
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IDAHO TRAPSHOOTING HALL OF FAME

The Idaho Trapshooting Hall of Fame, formed in 1988, is a nonprofit organization with the fol-
lowing mission “To record and memorialize significant people, places and events in the history
of trapshooting in the state of Idaho and to promote trapshooting and educate the public as to
the values of the sport of and to preserve the history, records, artifacts and other memorabilia as
well as to promote and provide inspiration to all trap shooters. Over the past 33 years 45 people
have been inducted into the Idaho Hall of Fame, becoming part of the Idaho trapshooting
legacy. The Idaho Trapshooting Hall of Fame offers college scholarships to high school senior
who have actively participated in the sport of trapshooting. Application materials are available
through any board member. Nominations for the Hall of Fame can be made for future induction
consideration. Nominations are due by May 1st for the following year.

The Idaho Trapshooting raises funds to achieve the mission through fundraising, donations,
Lewis Purses at Idaho trap shoots where a portion of the option fee is returned to the Hall of
Fame. Funds are used for recognition events and scholarships.

You can send your donations to the IdahoTrapshooting Hall of Fame. You can also obtain schol-
arship and nomination forms from Sue, or any member of t he Idaho Trapshooting Hall of Fame
Board of Directors.

clo Sue Brayman

602 E Linkershim Dr.

Meridian, Idaho 83642
For Club histories/historical items Kent Harris: kentdeadapair02@gmail.com or 208-345-0711.

President: Mark Kurruk; Vice President: Kent Harris; Secretary/Treasurer: Sue Brayman
Members of the Board: Lahoma Turner, Guy Johnson

IDAHO HALL OF FAME INDUCTEES
1988-2025

Kathleen Connerley Chester Carter Joe Eichert Liz Harris Gale Jones David Posely

- e~

Chuck Randle John Booth Virgil Perry Mike Rinard Mike Stears Ted Schlect

14



Matt March

—

Kent Harris
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Hello Shooters!

Welcome to the annual Idaho State ATA Shoot! On behalf of the ISTA Board of
Directors thank you for your interest in attending and we hope if you can join us
that you will have a great experience.

We hope that many of you can join us at the Pocatello Trap Club for the 2025
event over Memorial Day Weekend. We have sent save the date cards to all Idaho
shooters who have shot more than 600 registered targets in the past two years and
are mailing programs to those who have participated in the shoot in the past two
years. If you wish to receive a mailed program and did not receive one please let
us know.

We would like to extend heartfelt thanks to our many sponsors and advertisers.

We encourage you to visit these businesses and let them know how much they are
appreciated. The sponsors’ and advertisers’ contributions along with the hard work
of our I.S.T.A Board are the reason we have a great trophy package, added money
and the lowest target prices of any state shoot!

Please plan on attending the meeting on Sunday. At this meeting we recognize
the winner of the Mindy McCulley-Maddie Hollifield award, new inductees into the
Idaho Trapshooting Hall of Fame, and the members of the past year's 1st, 2nd and
Ladies Teams and Idaho High Average winners.

Please take special note of the dinner activities. These activities are sponsored by
the Idaho State Trapshooting Association and the Pocatello Trap Club.

The Pocatello Trap Club is a wonderful and welcoming facility. The Board of
Directors and membership hope you enjoy your visit.

We would also like to encourage each of you to give back to our sport. Whether it
is volunteering at your local club, working with junior shooters, or participating on
boards at your local club or at the state level. It is critical to maintain our great gun
clubs in the State of Idaho and keep prices as low as possible.

We hope to see you there! Have a great experience and shoot great scores!
Kent Graham

|.S.T.A. President
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GEMSTATE
PERPETUAL 50's PURSE

15t & 2nd TRAPS........ooiiii i $472.59
2nd & IrdTRAPS.........ooiii $492.59
3rd & 4th TRAPS........ooii $525.00
15t & 3rd TRAPS........ooiiii $482.11
15t & 4th TRAPS.......coiii $237.75
2nd & 4th TRAPS.......ooiiii $461.39

STARTING PURSE FOR THE 2025 IDAHO ATA STATE SHOOT

$2671.43

Entry Fee for this non-compulsory option is $3.00 each 50 for a total of $18.00.
Entry fees collected at this shoot will be added to the respective purses. Any
two 25 straights win one-half of the respective purse. Each $18.00 entry is
eligible for one-half of any or all (i.e. 100 straight) of these purses. All ties
divide respective monies.

ATA DAILY FEES

The ATA in its program of building strong state associations, aids them
financially; from the $25 annual membership, $2 is returned to the state
organization. From the $500 life membership, $150 is returned to the
state organization over a ten (10) year period & part is retained in a
special ATA emergency fund. From the $4 daily fee, twenty percent
(20%) is returned to the state organization.

These refunds are made to the State Association ten days prior to the
State Tournament, provided such tournament is held and provided the
State turns into the ATA at least $200 from annual membership dues and
registration fees. From this refund, there will be deducted an amount
equal to any fines due because of late shoot reports. On or before
January 1 of each year the ATA shall inform the secretary of each State
of the approximate amount of refund to be paid to that state.

2025 ATA Refund: $3,585

17



2025 Shoots

April 6 ATA
April 19 PITA
June 27-29 ID PITA STATE SHOOT
July 12-13 ATA
September 7 PITA

Hours of Operation

Wednesday: 12 N to 9 PM
Sunday: 12 Nto 5 PM

Amenities
Clubhouse
52 RV Spaces:
Power* and Water available

*Power Line updated!

B
O
1
S
Eis

T. 1898 .

GUN CLUB

2350 Kuna Mora Road
208-342-0892

www.boisegunclub.com
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THANK YOU FOR
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IDAHO
STATE PITA
TRAPSHOOT

Frank Borneman and
Elyse Stoner Memorial
Veterans and Ladies
Miss-And-Out Shoot Offs
Trophy and $100 for Each

Friday Evening—Free Dinner

Party
Compliments of the Idaho PITA
Watch the Buddy Buckle Shoot

Saturday Night—Dinner
Hosted by Boise Gun Club

For Out-Of-State Shooters
Great State of Idaho Pin
Friday, Saturday and Sunday Handicaps

Attendance Pins

Boise Gun Club
June 27-29, 2025

800 Registered PITA Targets
$8,000 in Trophies
$8,000 Added Money
Includes
$1600 Added to Lewis Purses

ATA Cross Registration Available

20



STEELE/CONNERLEY $1350
DRAW SCORE
There is a draw score in each of the first 9 events including the 1*
and 2" 100 of the singles.

All participants’ scores, excluding the high score, are entered into a
drawing at no cost to the shooter.

If there is only one shooter with the drawn score, that person wins
$100. 1f there are more than one, the shooters with the drawn score
can participate in a Miss-and-Out Shoot Off at the end of the shoot
day. The winner of the shoot off wins $100. Wins are limited to
one during the 4 day event. Event 9 there is no shoot off. Ties split.
(In other events ties may split if they choose, but all persons with
that score are then ineligible for future draws).

All Sub Junior and Junior Shooter scores are entered into another
drawing at no cost to the shooter. If there is only one shooter with
the drawn score, that person wins $50.1f there are more than one,
the shooters with the drawn score can participate in a Miss-and-
Out Shoot Off at the end of the shoot day. The winner of the shoot
off wins $50. Sub juniors and Juniors are automatically entered
into any event in which they participate. There is no limit to
number of events they may win for the $50 S1-J Draw Score. .

This Draw Score is for the first 9 events. Event 9 there is no shoot
off. Ties split. There is no draw score in the Championship
Handicap, because people are departing. We hope everyone

travels safe!

Thanks Brian & Diana Steele and Kathy Connerley for developing
this award. All questions can be directed to them.

DRAW SCORES ARE CASH PRIZES. PLEASE COLLECT THEM AT THE
CASHIER DESK!!
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PLAY THE OPTION

SILVER SHOOTOUT

SHOOT OFF FOR 10 OUNCES OF SILVER

PURCHASE THE *S0S SILVER SHOOTOUT" \
OPTION IN ONE OR ALL OF THE 3 EVENTS
SHOT ON FRIDAY MAY 23",

Event 1: Kelsey Wickham Singles
Event 2: Sean Gubbels Handicap
Event 3: Joseph Pestarino Doubles

RULES:
PLAY THE $10.00 S0S CLAYS SILVER SHOOTOUT OPTION TO SHOOT OFF FOR 100z OF SILVER!
AVAILABLE ON EVENTS £,2 & 3.

Each option played Is an entry into the shoot off drawing. For example: 3 events are shot on Friday and the
shooter plays the option on all 3, they will have 3 entries into the drawing for the shoot off.

Shooters must select and pay for the $10.00 option
prior to the start of the event.

At the end of the day’s events on Friday May 23", 20 qualfying participants names will be randomly crawn
for the shoot off. You must be in attendance to participate in the shoot off. Please make sure to stick around

and isten for your name to be announced.

Each entry from playing the option s onlly good for the drawing and shoct off that day. Shoot off participants
will shoot TWO (2] targets at each post for 2 total of ten (10) targets from the shooters AT.A yardage
{yardage as of that day). Shoot off rounds will consist of ten (10) targets. Shoot off rounds wil continue until
2 winner ks determined. Decisions made by the shoot management regarding the abowe ksted rules, or other
deputes, shall be final.

SPONSORED BY

sos’ CLAYS
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Double 27 Buckle

A custom buckle will be presented to the shooter who has earned BOTH PITA and
ATA 27-Yard Pins PRIOR to the second to last handicap of the ID ATA State Shoot
and demonstrates outstanding handicap shooting ability at both the Idaho ATA
and PITA State Shoots. This prestigious award includes both associations 27-yard
pins, is personalized and will be presented to the winner during the annual meet-
ing and awards ceremony at the next year’s ldaho PITA State Shoot. The recipient
of this buckle is any shooter that shoots the highest total score from the final two
handicaps at both the Idaho ATA and Idaho PITA State Shoot and has not won
previously.

PREVIOUS WINNERS

1996 - Nick Cizmich & Kent Harris

2011 - Heath Paxton

1997 - Stuart Welton

2012 - Jim Fultz

1998 - Charlie Woodruff

2013 - Scott Abo

1999 - Pat Gottberg

2014 - Spud Storey

2000 - Bernie Voyles

2015 - Jim Kuntz

2001 - Bob Crist

2016 - Rick Erickson

2002 - Matt March

2017 - Cory Dudley

2003 - Mike Stears

2018 - Robert Clement

2004 - Jim Maughn

2019 -Waylon Klundt

2005 - Mike Rinard

2020 - David Posely

2006 - Ted Schlecht

2021 - Brian Lancaster

2007 - Art Voorhees

2022 - Kelly Wickham

2008 - Mike Miller

2023 -Michael Houser

2009 - Jeff DuPuis

2024 - Kyle Perry

2010 - N. E. McCorkle

Double 27 Buckle is sponsored by the Boise and Twin Falls Gun Clubs



Good Luck Trap Shooting Friends!

Shoot Well and Enjoy the great Pocatello Trap Club

Hospitality!
Guy & Elicia Johnson
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Event 1: Kelsey Wickham Singles
Sponsored by Guy & Elicia Johnson

FRIDAY MAY 23, 2025

9:00 AM
ATA Daily Fee $4
100 Singles TARGETS

TARGETS AND TROPHIES $37.00

ISTA FEE $ 2.00

LEWIS CLASS OPTION (5 classes 60/40) $15.00

CLASS PURSE (pays 60/40 hi gun) $10.00

HIGH OVER ALL PURSE $15.00
(60/40-ea class must shoot all events

SOS SILVER SHOOTOUT OPTION $10.00

$1000 ISTA ADDED MONEY ($200/class)
FIVE CLASSESS AA-A-B-C-D
35%-30%-25%-15% HIGH GUN
$100 ADDED MONEY IN THE LEWIS!

( EVENT 1 TROPHIES \

Idaho Champion
Out of State Champion
OPEN TROPHIES:
Winner Each Class
AA-A-B-C-D
Lady I, Lady Il, Sub Junior, Junior, Junior Gold,
Sub Veteran, Veteran, Senior Veteran

- /
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EVENT 2 — Sean Gubbels Handicap
Sponsored by Star & Ellie Wehking
(and Leonard & Pam)

FRIDAY MAY 23, 2025
100 HANDICAP TARGETS

TARGETS AND TROPHIES $37.00
ISTA FEE $ 2.00
NON-COMP PURSE (pays 60/40 hi gun) $10.00
JACKPOT LEWIS: (pays 5 classes 60/40%) $25.00
25 OPTION (pivipep 60/40) $10.00
50 OPTION (3-50’s DIVIDED 60/40) $15.00
TOTAL 100 OPTION (100% TO THE WINNER) S 5.00
GEM STATE PERPETUAL PURSE $18.00
ISTA HALL OF FAME PURSE $15.00
(Paid Lewis $10 to shooter $5 to HOF; pays 5 groups 100%)
SOS SILVER SHOOTOUT OPTION $10.00

$1000 ISTA Added Money
35%-25%-20%-10%-10% High Gun
$100 Added Money in the Lewis

\_

EVENT 2 TROPHIES \
Idaho Champion
Out of State Champion
OPEN TROPHIES:
18-21.5 WINNER 22-24.5 WINNER 25-27 WINNER

Lady I, Lady I, Sub Junior, Junior, Junior Gold,
Sub Veteran, Veteran, Senior Veteran )
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Good Luck Shooters!
From
Star & Ellie Wehking
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EVENT 3: JOSEPH PESTARINO DOUBLES

In Recognition of Air Bridge Broadband
Contributions to Idaho Gun Clubs

FRIDAY MAY 23, 2025

100 DOUBLES TARGETS
TARGETS AND TROPHIES $37.00
ISTA FEE $ 2.00
LEWIS CLASS OPTION (5 classes 60/40) $15.00
CLASS PURSE (pays 60/40 hi gun) 510.00
SOS SILVER SHOOTOUT OPTION $10.00

$1000 ISTA ADDED MONEY ($200/class)
FIVE CLASSESS AA-A-B-C-D
35%-30%-25%-15% HIGH GUN

$100 ADDED MONEY IN THE LEWIS!

-

\_

\

EVENT 3 TROPHIES
Idaho Champion
Out of State Champion

OPEN TROPHIES:
Winner Each Class
AA-A-B-C-D

Lady I, Lady II, Sub Junior, Junior, Junior Gold,
Sub Veteran, Veteran, Senior Veteran
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AirBridge

BROADBAND

A company that cares about you! AirBridge Broadband is
dedicated to bringing blazing fast internet to the residents of
Idaho, Lewis, Clearwater, Nez Perce, and Latah Counties.

Idaho State Trapshooting
Recognizes AirBridge Broadband Internet!

AirBridge Broadband GENEROUSLY donates free internet
services to the following Northern Idaho Gun Clubs:

COTTONWOOD GUN CLUB
CULDESAC GUN CLUB
GRANGEVILLE GUN CLUB
NEZPERCE GUN CLUB

Office: 208-494-4343




Vil

ENTER FOR YOUR CHANCE TO WIN A #2477 REGAL TRAP COMBO IN THE 2025

FEN ELUR FUND

) T T

RAI'TLa

TICKETS ARE 6 FOR $100
OR $20 EACH

Tickets can be purchase online on the ATA website, shootata.com, or by contacting your ATA State/Provincial
Delegate, ATA State/Provincial Secretary, or the ATA Office: info@shootata.com or 618-449-222.

Raffle ends August 8 at noon

DRAWING WILL BE HELD 62025 DURING THE 2025 GRAND AMERICAN CLOSING CEREMONY

CHECK OUT SHOOTATA.COM FOR MORE INFORMATION!

o0
q‘"“"b OTING AN

ALL SHOOTS HELD IN SPARTA IL AT
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Stay In The Know:

®
* Notifications S Q S
* Squad Info
* Starting Trap
* On-Deck Status
* High Gun Lists CLAYS.COM
* Option Reports

* Your Receipts P> Google Play
* Find A Shoot

* Past Shoots [ Q¥
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STATE TRAPSHOOTING ASSOCIATION
EVENT 4: PRELIMARY DOUBLES

SPONSORED BY STEELE COMPONENTS

SATURDAY MAY 24, 2025
9:00 AM

ATA DAILY FEES $4.00

100 DOUBLES TARGETS
TARGETS AND TROPHIES $37.00
ISTA FEE $ 2.00
LEWIS CLASS OPTION (5 classes, 60/40) $1500
CLASS PURSE (paid 60/40 hi gun) $10.00

$1000 ISTA ADDED MONEY ($200/class)
FIVE CLASSESS AA-A-B-C-D
35%-30%-25%-15% HIGH GUN
$100 ADDED MONEY IN THE LEWIS!

[ EVENT 4 TROPHIES \

Idaho Champion
Out of State Champion
OPEN TROPHIES:
Winner Each Class
AA-A-B-C-D
Lady I, Lady Il, Sub Junior, Junior, Junior Gold,
\ Sub Veteran, Veteran, Senior Veteran )
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Steele Components & Ammo, LLC
P.0.Box 511 Crders accepted through June 6th

24254™ AvenueN

Lewiston, 1D 83501

Components and Ammeo, LLC

WINCHESTER &
Shotshell Club Special!

* Wholesale offer to clubs ONLY - no individual retail
sales - Contact your local club for order details

* Orders will be placed once pallet quantities are
achieved. Product can be mixed and matched to make
pallet quantities

* Clubs will be notified when product arrives to Steele
Components Warehouse

WINCHESTIR |

JAVAN

GOOD LUCK SHOOTERS!

ISTA thanks Steele Components for their support
of Trapshooting Gun Clubs and their sponsorship
of the 2025 Preliminary Doubles Event.
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FEDERAL D))

___—A

TOP GUN.

oSt

SOME CLAYS

Tak mmnﬁnn&sﬁcﬂwum consistegt, Rerd-hitting Federz! Top

vsnob

[ .

‘( BUY NOW AT

FEDERAL D)
>

T
)

CCi/Speer

Supporting Ildaho Trapshooters
Providing Shells to Idaho Youth Shooters
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EVENT 5 —ISTA SINGLES CHAMPIONSHIP
1ST HALF

| Sponsored by CCi/Speer |
SATURDAY MAY 24, 2025
100 SINGLES TARGETS
TARGETS AND TROPHIES $37.00
ISTA FEE $ 2.00
LEWIS CLASS OPTION (event 5; Lewis 5 classes 60/40) $15.00
200 BIRD LEWIS (evenT 5&7; 5 classes 60/40) $15.00
CLASS PURSE (Event 5 paid 60/40 hi gun) $10.00
200 Class Purse (events 5 & 7; paid 60/40 hi gun) $10.00

$1500 ISTA ADDED MONEY (1st 100 $300/class)
FIVE CLASSESS AA-A-B-C-D
40%-30%-20%-10% HIGH GUN
THERE WILL BE $100 ADDED MONEY IN THE LEWIS!

ATTENTION:
Mindy McCulley / Maddie Stanger-Hollifield
Memorial Trophy

This trophy will be awarded to the
High Junior Lady or Sub Junior Lad%
of the Championship Singles (Total 200)

In addition, $100.00 will be given to the high lady in each of
these two categori
(Donated by the McCulley Holllﬁeld Family)



EVENT 6 — MEMORIAL HANDICAP

IN MEMORY OF ALVIN CONNERLEY
Sponsored by Dirk, Kathy, Chris & Janene Connerley

SATURDAY MAY 24, 2025
100 HANDICAP TARGETS
TARGETS AND TROPHIES $37.00
ISTA FEE $ 2.00
NON-COMP PURSE (paid 60/40 hi gun) $10.00
JACKPOT LEWIS (pays 5 classes 60/40) $25.00
25 OPTION (pwvipep 60/40) $10.00
50 OPTION (3-50s DIVIDED 60/40) $15.00
TOTAL 100 OPTION (100% TO THE WINNER) $ 5.00
GEM STATE PERPETUAL PURSE $18.00
ISTA HALL OF FAME PURSE $15.00

(Paid Lewis $10 to shooter $5 to ID HOF; pays 5 place 100%)

$1000 ISTA ADDED MONEY
35%-25%-20%-10%-10% High Gun
THERE WILL BE $100 ADDED MONEY IN THE LEWIS!

( EVENT 6 TROPHIES \

Idaho Champion & RU Champion
Out of State Champion
OPEN TROPHIES
18-21.5 WINNER 22-24.5 WINNER 25-27 WINNER

Lady I, Lady Il, Sub Junior, Junior, Junior Gold, Sub Vet,
\ Veteran, Senior Veteran

J
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Alvin Connerley
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FEDERAL

{

DERRICK MEIN

- 2024 Olympic Men's Trap Team

%2023 ISSF World Championship
Gold, Men's Trap Team

+ 2023 ISSF World Championship
Siver, Mixed Trap Tear

% 2022 1SSF Presidents World Cup:
Slivar, Men's Trap

+ 2022 WorldEhampicnship:
Gold, Men's Trap

- 2020 Olympic Men's Trap Team

- 2017 & 2020 NSCA National Champl

HIGH OVER ALL IS THE "
CHOICE OF CHAMPIONSS

HIGH OVER'ALL

FEDERALPREMIUM.COM

CCi/Speer
Supporting ldaho Trapshooters
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EVENT 7—ISTA SINGLES CHAMPIONSHIP
2nd HALF

Sponsored by CCi/Speer

SUNDAY MAY 25, 2026

9:00 AM
100 SINGLES TARGETS
ATA DAILY FEES $4.00

TARGETS AND TROPHIES $37.00
ISTA FEE S 2.00
LEWIS CLASS OPTION (evenT 75 classes 60/40) $15.00
CLASS PURSE (60740 Hi Gun $10.00

$1500 ISTA ADDED MONEY 2nd HALF OF SINGLES
FIVE CLASSESS AA-A-B-C-D
40%-30%-20%-10% HIGH GUN
THERE WILL BE $100 ADDED MONEY IN THE LEWIS!

-

( EVENT 5-7 TROPHIES \

Idaho State Singles Champion & Runner-up

Idaho State Class Winners and Runner-Up AA-A-B-C-D

Idaho Lady |, Lady Il, Sub Junior, Junior, Junior Gold, Sub Veteran, Veteran,

Senior Vet
Parent/Offspring, Husband/Wife, Idaho Club Trophy, Idaho State Rookie
Out of State:
Champion and Winner Each Class AA-A-B-C-D
Special Category: Lady |, Lady Il , Sub Junior, Junior, Junior Gold,

Sub Veteran, Veteran, Senior Veteran

/
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wish luck to all the

shooters and thank you

for your patronage

1400 Bench Road o Pocatello, ID 83201 . (208)233-1000
750 Lindsay Blvd. o Idaho Falls, ID 83402 . (208)524-3344

40




EVENT 8 — PRESIDENT’S HANDICAP
Sponsored by Sandpiper Restaurants

SUNDAY MAY 25, 2025
100 HANDICAP TARGETS

TARGETS AND TROPHIES $37.00
ISTA FEE $ 2.00
NON-COMP PURSE (60/40 Hi Gun) $10.00
ATA HALL OF FAME PURSE $20.00
(LEWIS CLASS 50% to shooters 50% to ATA; 4 places 100%)
JACKPOT LEWIS (pays 5 place 60/40) 525.00
25 OPTION (pwvipep 60/40) $10.00
50 OPTION (3-50's DIVIDED 60/40 $15.00
TOTAL 100 OPTION (100% TO THE WINNER) $ 5.00
GEM STATE PERPETUAL PURSE $18.00

$1000 ISTA ADDED MONEY
35%-25%-20%-10%-10% Gun
THERE WILL BE $100 ADDED MONEY IN THE LEWIS!

/ EVENT 8 TROPHIES \

Idaho Champion & RU Champion
Out of State Champion
OPEN TROPHIES:
18-21.5 WINNER 22-24.5 WINNER 25-27 WINNER
US Military Veteran
Lady I, Lady Il, Sub Junior, Junior, Junior Gold,
Sub Veteran, Veteran, Senior Veteran
ATA Hall of Fame Trophy

Notice: To be eligible for the ATA HOF Trophy shooter must enter the Hall
of Fame Purse
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EVENT 9-ISTA DOUBLES CHAMPIONSHIP

Sponsored by Graham Fire Apparatus

MONDAY MAY 26, 2025

9:00 AM
ATA DAILY FEES $4.00
100 DOUBLES TARGETS
TARGETS AND TROPHIES $37.00
ISTA FEE $ 2.00
LEWIS CLASS OPTION (5 ciasses 60/40) $15.00
CLASS PURSE (60/40 Hi Gun) $10.00

$1500 ISTA ADDED MONEY
FIVE CLASSES AA-A-B-C-D
37%-30%-20%-13% HIGH GUN
THERE WILL BE $100 ADDED MONEY IN THE LEWIS!

/ EVENT 9 TROPHIES \

Idaho State Doubles Champion & Runner-up
Idaho State Class Winners and Runner-Up AA-A-B-C-D

Idaho Lady |, Lady II, Sub Junior, Junior, Junior Gold, Sub Veteran,
Veteran, Senior Veteran

Idaho State Rookie Winner
Out of State:
Champion and Winner Each Class AA-A-B-C-D

Special Category: Lady I, Lady I, Sub Junior, Junior, Junior Gold, Sub
Veteran, Veteran, Senior Veteran

\ (underlined trophies provided by ATA) /
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Proudly representing

Rosenbauer America and Aretice
Compressor in Southern Idaheo.

Nevada and Utah

Good Luck Shooters!
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Better Service,
Better Selectlon

HIRNING

GMEC | 25

ELITE

YOUR HOUSE OF GOOD SERVICE!
HirningAuto.com 509 Yellowstone Ave. Pocatello, ID (208) 232-8900
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STATE TRAPSHOOTING ASSOCIATION
Event 10: Idaho Handicap Championship
Sponsored by Hirning GM Motors

MONDAY MAY 26, 2025
100 HANDICAP TARGETS

TARGETS AND TROPHIES $37.00
ISTA FEE $ 2.00
NON-COMP PURSE (60/40 Hi Gun) $10.00
JACKPOT LEWIS (pays 5 place 60/40) $25.00
25 OPTION (pvibep 60/40) $10.00
50 OPTION (3-50s DIVIDED 60/40) $15.00
TOTAL 100 OPTION (100% TO THE WINNER) $ 5.00
GEM STATE PERPETUAL PURSE $18.00
ISTA HALL OF FAME PURSE $15.00

(Paid Lewis $10 to shooter $5 to ID HOF/pay 5 places 100%)
$1500 ISTA ADDED MONEY
25%-20%-15%-10%-10%-10%-5%-5% High Gun

THERE WILL BE $100 ADDED MONEY IN THE LEWIS!

[ EVENT 10 TROPHIES \

Idaho Handicap Champion, Runner-Up, 3rd, 4th, 5th, & 6th

Lady |, Lady Il, Sub Junior, Junior, Junior Gold, Sub Veteran,
Veteran, Senior Veteran

Idaho State Rookie
Out of State:
Champion; Lady I, Lady Il, Sub Junior, Junior, Junior Gold,
Sub Veteran, Veteran, Senior Veteran

\ J
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TILDEN

TROPHIES

PROUD SUPPLIER OF AWARDS TO

The Idaho State Shoot

800-350-3315
WWW. TILDENTROPHIES.COM
OR E-MAIL TROPHYAAZ7@AQOL.COM

Mo Good buck shooters! N
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High All Around — TROPHIES
(Events 5,7,9 & 10)

Idaho State HAA Champion and Runner-up

Winner each Special Category Lady I, Lady II, Sub Junior, Junior,
Junior Gold, Sub Veteran, Veteran, Senior Veteran
Underlined trophies provided by ATA
OUT OF STATE TROPHIES

Champion

Winner each Special Category Lady |, Lady Il, Sub Junior, Junior, Junior
Gold, Sub Veteran, Veteran, Senior Veteran

High Over All - TROPHIES
(Events 1 thru 10)

Idaho State HOA Champion and Runner-up
Winner each Class AA, A, B, C, D
Winner each Special Category Lady I, Lady II, Sub Junior, Junior,
Junior Gold, Sub Veteran, Veteran, Senior Veteran

OUT OF STATE TROPHIES

Non Resident Champion

Winner each Special Category: Lady I, Lady II, Sub Junior, Junior, Junior
Gold, Sub Veteran, Veteran, Senior Veteran

(underlined trophies provided by ATA)

47



Thank you to our sponsors

THE IDAHO STATE TRAPSHOOTING ASSOCIATION WOULD LIKE TO THANK ALL OF OUR
SPONSORS, ATA HOST CLUBS, AND DONORS!

WITHOUT THESE SPONSORS THIS TRAPSHOOT WOULD NOT BE POSSIBLE. PLEASE TAKE A
MOMENT OUT OF YOUR DAY AND THANK THESE SUPPORTORS WHO HAVE MADE
SIGNIFICANT CONTRIBUTIONS TO SUPPORT THIS STATE SHOOT THROUGH SPONSORSHIP,
PURCHASING ADS OR MAKING DONATIONS. (*Host ATA Shoots in Idaho)

(Please see advertisers on page 85)
AIRBRIDGE BROADBAND
CCi/SPEER
SCHEELS SPORTING GOODS
GRAHAM FIRE APPARATUS
LEONARD, PAM WEHKING AND DOGS STAR & ELLIE
PEPPER HARMON
HIRNING GMC
SANDPIPER RESTAURANTS
ALVIN CONNERLEY FAMILY
KENT GRAHAM
STEELE COMPONENTS
BSDS, LLC-BRIAN & DIANA STEELE
WAYNE & KATHI MCCULLEY
SPUD STOREY & KATHY CONNERLEY
GUY & ELICIA JOHNSON
JOE & LAHOMA TURNER
SUE BRAYMAN
MARYV & CANDI HEIMGARTNER
BOISE GUN CLUB*
BONNER’S FERRY GUN CLUB
CULDESAC GUN CLUB*
COTTONWOOD GUN CLUB*
COEUR D’ALENE SKEET & TRAP CLUB*
GRANGEVILLE GUN CLUB*
NEZ PERCE GUN CLUB*
OROFINO GUN CLUB*
POCATELLO TRAP CLUB*
TROY-DEARY GUN CLUB*
TWIN FALLS GUN CLUB*
WALLACE-KELLOGG GUN CLUB
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YOUR #1 GUN STORE IN THE TREASURE VALLEY

7103 W OVERLAND RD
BOISE, ID 83709
(208) 672-0558
WWW . OVERLANDARMAMENTINC.COM

GUNSIAMMO|[ACCESSORIE

sales@overlandarmamentinc.com
www.facebook.com/OverlandArmament
Instagram: overland_armament

Good Luck Shooters at the Idaho State ATA Shoot!
Come Visit Us at the Treasure Valley’s # 1 Gun Shop

Coupon/Awards

One time use $25 dealer transfer fee, per serialized item

20% Off Anything in the Store (one per customer)

Discount pricing on reloading supplies, primers, powders, and
pallet pricing on shotgun shells.

Present this page to use coupons
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Riddle Marine LLC
607 Snake River Ave
Lewiston, Idaho 83501 Good Luck Shooters
jetboats@riddlemarine.com  at the 2025 Idaho State
Phone: 208-746-2660 ATA Championahips

Fax: 208-743-2771
Sales & Ordering: Philip Stevens
stevens@riddlemarine.com

RIDDLEEGSGES
MARINE

Idaho Shooter Trapshooting Quilt Raffle

Unique and specially made for shooters. Tickets sold from
March till August. Drawing will be held at the Pocatello
Gun Shoot , unless situation prohibits. Proceeds are split
between Idaho-PITA and Idaho State Trapshooting Asso-

ciation and are used to promote trapshooting in Idaho.
Tickets are $5 each or 5 for $20. Please let any director or
Kathy Connerley know if you are interested in purchasing
tickets.

You need not be present to win.
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Columbia Grain

CULTIVATING GROWTH

Good Luck Idaho
Trapshooters at the
2025 ISTA Championship
From Columbia Grain in Idaho

el L

DAN HAWKINS

208 898 5848 | 3131E LANARK ST. |
#140
MERIDIAN, ID 83642
DAN@HAWKTECHARMS.COM
WWW.HAWKTECHARMS.COM
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TWIN FALLS GUN CLUB
230 Federal Road, Twin Falls, Idaho 83301
Open 10 AM Thurs & Sunday until the last shooter leaves!
9 trap fields-1 skeet field- great clubhouse -24 RV spaces

2025 SCHEDULE

April 12-13 SRTA
June 7-8 PITA Canyon Classic
June 21 ID PITA Handicap Marathon
June 22 ID PITA Doubles Marathon

CROSS REGISTRATION OFFERED AT ALL SHOOTS
Call the club or Shad for information and RV reservations
Shad Boyd: 208-420-4556 Club: 208-734-0639

Email: tfgc@cableone.net
https:// www.tfgunclub.com

Choice of the ATA
Official Supplier of Traps at the
Grand American

More registered targets are thrown
from Pat-Traps than from any other
automatic trap machine!

The Automatic Double and
Auwtomatic Wobble have a Four
Case Turret (540 Targets).

Swikch from Singles to Doubles in
Seconds.

Also Available Skect, and Wobble
Skeet with a Five Case Turret (675
targets).

(603)428.3396 www.pattrap.com (405) 262-2647
Golden West Industries CAC. Associates, Inc.
(800) S48-5444 or (B18) 365-3M6 (814) 4724430
Metro Gun Club
(763) 786-5880
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2024 State Teams & High Averages

The 2024 ISTA Teams were selected on the following target Requirements
Singles Handicap Doubles
Women 1200 800 500

Men 2000* 1500 1000
NOTE: Men’s singles requirement will be 1500 beginning 2025
Categories 1000 500 -0-

2024 Idaho State 1st Team

Grant Williams 1st 94.96
Bruce Bradley 2nd 94.35
Mike Houser 3rd 94.33
Kyle Perry 4th 93.14
Waylon Klundt 5th 91.75
Scott Abo Vet 91.14
Del McDaniel Sr Vet 92.30
Blake McCutcheon  JR 92.50
Bobbie Freelove Sub Jr 88.17
2024 Idaho State 2nd Team
George Stevens 6th 89.43
James Larson 7th 88.60
Spud Storey 8th 88.06
Tony Shuyler 9th 98.03
Kent Sakamoto 10th 87.76
John Helpman Vet 88.30
Chester Carter Sr Vet 89.60
Joseph Pestarino Junior 91.21
Avery Kaiser Sub Jr 85.77
2024 Idaho State Ladies Team

Kelsey Wickham 91.09
Gwendolyn Houser 89.70
Krys George 89.37
Keira Bohannon 84.34
Barb Camps 82.80
High Average Leaders Singles Handicap Doubles
Kyle Perry 98.18

Kelsey Wickham 96.81

Grant Williams 92.32

Kelsey Wickham 88.83

Bruce Bradley 95.12
Gwendolyn Houser 89.62
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SINGLES

Champion Kelsey Wickham 200
Runner-up Mike Houser 198

Class AA Kyle Perry 195
Runner-up Stuart Welton 194
Class A Guy Johnson 191
Runner-up Kent Harris 190

Class B Blake McCutcheon 193
Runner-up Gwen Houser 192
Class C Phil Stevens 183
Runner-up Scott Lovell 191
Class D Bobbie Freelove 180
Runner-up Clayton Heinzerling177

Lady | Amy Hollifield 161
Lady Il Krys George 190
Sub Jr Aiden Visser 182
Junior Bruce Bradley 196
Jr Gold Ryan Critser 193
Sub Vet George Stevens 192
Veteran  Jim Kuntz 191

Sr. Veteran Del McDaniels 196
Rookie:  Joel Pineda 165

DOUBLES

Champion Joe Pestarino
Runner-up Mike Houser
Class AA Grant Williams
Runner-up Stuart Welton
Class A Chester Carter
Runner-up Kent Sakamoto
Class B Tony Shuyler
Runner-up Spud Storey
Class C Shawn Derrick
Runner-up Sean Gubbels
Class D Erik Zimmerman
R-up Bobbie Freelove
Lady I Amy Hollifield
Lady Il Krys George

Sub Jr Aiden Visser
Junior Bruce Bradley

Jr Gold Gwendolyn Houser
Sub Vet Russell Pierce
Veteran Scott Abo

Sr. Vet Del McDaniel
Rookie none shooting
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HANDICAP

Champion Sean Gubbels
RU Kyle Perry
Third  Shawn Derrick
Fourth  Eric Zimmerman
Fifth  Waylon Klundt
Sixth  Stuart Welton
Lady | Amy Hollifield
Lady Il Krys George
Sub Jr. Bobbie Freelove

Junior  Bruce Bradley

Jr. Gold Gwendolyn Houser
Sub Vet Russell Pierce
Veteran Jim Bauer

SrVet Del McDaniel
Rookie Stephanie Pestarino

High Overall
Champion Grant Williams
RU Stuart Welton
Class AA Kyle Perry
Class A Joseph Pestarino
Class B  Blake McCutcheon
Class C T. Scott Lovell
Class D  Calvin Kidney

Lady!  Amy Hollifield
Lady Il Krys George
Sub Jr  Bobbie Freelove
Junior  Bruce Bradley

Jr. Gold  Gwendolyn Houser
Sub Vet Russell Pierce
Veteran Jim Bauer

SrVet  Del McDaniel

949
946
933
932
896
848
713
762
865
845
940
866
891
888
910
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HAA
High All Around
Champion Bruce Bradley
RU Stuart Welton
Lady | Amy Hollifield
Lady Il Krys George
Sub Junior Bobbie Freelove
Junior Blake McCutcheon
Jr.Gold  Gwendolyn Houser
Sub Vet  Russell Pierce
Veteran  Jim Bauer

Sr.Veteran Del McDaniel

385
383
312
367
343
371
366
370
370
381



'DDRV.COM

DENNIS DILLON RV & MARINE

1000 RVs
50 Brands
On 50 Acres

Giant selection of
Polaris, Can Am
and Arctic Cat

GMC Trucks
Guaranteed
Best Pricing




The Computer Guy

315 Thain Road
Lewiston, Idaho
208-746-8324

Thanks for all of your
Consultative Support!

ISTA

0

Hall of Fame Contributor Awards

6\

The Trapshooting Hall of Fame maintains a museum at the home
grounds in Vandalia, Ohio and provides a research library for the
history of our sport. It also awards college scholarships and con-
ducts a youth program to promote the future of trapshooting. Half
of the entry in this award is donated to the Hall of Fame. The option
is in the President’s Handicap on Sunday.
We encourage you to participate and support its various activities.

J

222 W Railroad St.

1 Nampa, Idaho 83687
HQOTERS Joe Schneehagen
ENCH 208-442-4422

| shootersbench@hotmail.com
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PUBANKS

GUNSMITHING

SPECIALIZING 1N
SHOTGUNS &
RESTORATION

208-337-4212




r ¥ s

( ; . Larry S Sportmg
? : - Goods
'. ' 7042nd St. Nampa, Idaho
' ." 208-467-9201 |

;,: - For

IDAHO ATA STATE
‘ ‘ s H S.HOOrI: " ) e
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CHAMPIONSHIPS
JUNE 26-29, 2025

AAAAAAAAA ONLINE IN MAY



Registered ATA Shoots 2025
July 4-6; August 30-31; October 4-5
Turkey Shoot Nov 9, 2025
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STATE TRAPSHOOTING ASSOCIATION

State Trapshooting Teams

2004
Stuart Welton
Jim Maughan Sr.
Alan Olmstead
Mike Stears
Kent Harris
Brandon Bigford - Jr
Jayson Woods - Sub Jr
Hal Smurthewaite - Vet
Charles Randle - Sr Vet

Ladies Team
Cindy Riggs
Sue Brayman
Marlys Wilson
Diane Westerberg
Karen Kuck

2005
Stuart Welton
Alan Olmstead
Ted Schlecht
Mike Stears
Lyle Bayley
Jayson Wood -Jr
Grant Williams - Sub Jr
Walt Dittman - Vet
Charles Randle - Sr Vet

Ladies Team
Sue Brayman
Marlys Wilson
Cindy Riggs
Jennifer Oertli
Deborah McKenzie

2006
Alan Olmstead
Mike Stears
Jim Maughan Sr.
Charles Woodruff
Spud Storey
Brandon Bigford - Jr
Grant Williams - Sub Jr
James Ripley - Vet
Robert Thomason - Sr Vet

Ladies Team
Sue Brayman
Marlys Wilson
Desiree Dursteller
Deborah McKenzie
Janice Baumgartner

2007
Stuart Welton
Mike Stears
Charles Woodruff
Jim Maughan Sr.
Ted Schlecht
Conner Storey - Jr
Grant Williams - Sub Jr
Ray Cullinane - Vet
Neil Shaw - Sr Vet

Ladies Team
Desiree Dursteller
Sue Brayman
Esther Stapleton

Diane Westerberg
Zella Corder
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2008
Stuart Welton
Alan Olmstead
Steven Taylor
Charles Woodruff
Ted Schlecht
Grant Williams - Jr
Garrett Williams - Sub Jr
Jim Maughan - Vet
Robert Murphey - Sr Vet

Ladies Team
Esther Stapleton
Desiree Dursteller
Sue Brayman
Jennifer Oertli
Zella Corder

2009
Stuart Welton
Mike Stears
Steven Taylor
Ted Schlecht
Randy Corder
Grant Williams - Jr
Grant Williams - Sub Jr
Jim Fultz - Vet
Gail Jones - Sr Vet

Ladies Team
Desiree Dursteller
Esther Stapleton
Jennifer Oertli

Sue Brayman
Lahoma Dupuis



STATE TRAPSHOOTING ASSOCIATION

State Trapshooting Teams

2010
Mike Stears
Stuart Welton
Randy Corder
Steven Taylor
Shawn Cahoon
Grant Williams - Jr
Phillip Barrus - Sub Jr
Jim Maughan - Vet
Del McDaniel - Sr Vet

Ladies Team
Lahoma Dupuis
Shannon Olsen

Hayden Oertli

Tina Schmidt

Desiree Dursteller

2011
Mike Stears
Stuart Welton
Shawn Cahoon
Grant Williams
JeramieOertli
Brady Rinaldi - Jr
Phillip Barrus - Sub Jr
Jim Fultz - Vet
Abe Wilson - Sr Vet

Ladies Team
Esther Stapleton
Jennifer Oertli
Hayden Oertli
Desiree Dursteller
Angela Pittman

2012
Stuart Welton
Grant Williams
Jim Fultz
Mike Miller
Daniel Thompson
Phillip Barrus - Jr
Maddie Beard - Sub Jr
Thor Fin-Kelson - Vet
Charles Woodruff - Sr Vet

Ladies Team
Esther Stapleton
Lahoma Hooft
Shannon Olsen
Janet Merrill
Dawn Barnard

2013
Stuart Welton
Grant Williams
Spud Storey
Daniel Thompson
Jim Fultz
Phillip Barrus - Jr
Maddie Stanger - Sub Jr
Mike Rinard - Vet
Mel McDaniel - Sr Vet

Ladies Team
Esther Stapleton
Jennifer Oertli
Shannon Olsen
Dawn Barnard
Bambi Baker
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2014
Stuart Welton
Grant Williams
Dick Goodson
Daniel Thompson
Mike Rinard
No Entry - Jr
Katy Olsen — Sub Jr
Gale Akers - Vet
Del McDaniel - Sr Vet

Ladies Team
Krys George
Shannon Olsen
Dawn Barnard
Barbara Camps
Debbie Kirkland

2015
Stuart Welton
Grant Williams
Mike Rinard
Scott Abo
Spud Storey
Katy Olsen - Jr
No Entry - Sub Jr
Gale Akers - Vet
Ray Cullinane - Sr Vet

Ladies Team
Shannon Olsen
Dawn Barnard
Barbara Camps

Janice Baumgartner
Cheyenne Barnard



2016
Robert Clement
Grant Williams

Spud Storey
Scott Abo
Wayne McCulley
No Entry - Jr
No Entry - Sub Jr
Mike Rinard - Vet

Lonny Jelinek - Sr Vet

Ladies Team
Lahoma Tumer
Cheyenne Barnard
Bambi Baker
Debbie Kirkland
Barbara Camps

2017
Stuart Welton
Grant Williams
Mike Rinard
Robert Clement
Scott Abo
No Entry-Jr
Tanner Gray-Sub Jr
Guy Johnson-Vet
John Kelner-Sr Vet

Ladies Team
Cheyenne Barnard

Barbara Camps

Lahoma Turner

Dawn Barnard
Tina Wright

State Trapshooting Teams

2018
Stuart Welton
Grant Williams

Scot Abo
Bob Clement
Spud Storey
No Entry - Jr

Kendall Whitney Sub Jr

Rick Erickson Vet

Del McDaniel Sr Vet

Ladies Team
Cheyenne Barnard
Barbara Camps
Lahoma Tumer
Tina Wright
Janet Merrill

2019

Stuart Welton

Grant Williams

Casey Evans
Robert Clement

Scott Abo
Evan Amold -Jr
Mason Ward-Sub Jr

Rick Ruggles-Vet

James Nelson Sr Vet

Ladies Team
Cheyenne Barnard
Barbara Camps
Lahoma Turner

Dawn Barnard
Michele Schroeder
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2020
Casey Evans
Scott Abo
Robert Clement
Jeff Wright
Mason Ward
Breyer Meeks JR

Bruce Bradley Sub Jr

Jim Cahoon Vet

Del McDaniel Sr Vet

Ladies Team
Cheyenne Barnard
Lahoma Turmner
Gwendolyn Houser
Barb Camps
Tina Wright

2021
Grant Williams
Scott Abo
Jim Bauer
Bruce Bradley
Alex Bringhurst
Evan Arnold-Jr

Colton Thompson -Sub Jr

Jim Cahoon-Vet

Robert Clement-Sr Vet

Ladies Team
Gwendolyn Houser
Barbara Camps
Coni Bolton
Lahoma Turner

Michele Schroeder



STATE TRAPSHOOTING ASSOCIATION

2022

Grant Williams

Scott Abo

Jim Bauer
Bruce Bradley
Michael Houser
Ryan Critser -Jr

Colton Thompson - Sub Jr
Jim Cahoon- Vet
Gerald Pitts- Sr Vet

Ladies Team
Kelsey Wickham
Gwendolyn Houser
Barbara Camps
Tarynn Harrsch
Lahoma Tumer

2023
Grant Williams
Michael Houser
Bruce Bradley
Russell Pierce

Kyle Perry

Joseph Pestarino JR
Zane Kent Sub Jr

Jim Bauer Vet
Del McDaniel Sr Vet

Ladies Team
Gwendolyn Houser
Kelsey Wickham
Lahoma Tumer
Kelli Kennedy
Krys George

2024
Grant Williams
Bruce Bradley
Michael Houser
Kyle Perry
Waylon Klundt
Blake McCutcheon - JR
Bobbie Freelove - Sub Jr
Scott Abo- Vet
Del McDaniel- Sr Vet

Ladies Team
Kelsey Wickham
Gwendolyn Houser
Krys George
Keira Bohannon
Barbara Camps
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1914
1915
1916
1917
1918
1919
1920
1921
1922
1923
1924
1925
1926
1927
1928
1929
1930
1931
1932
1933
1934
1935
1936
1937
1938
1939
1940
1941
1942
1943
1944
1945
1946
1947

PAST CHAMPIONS

Singles Champions

F.D. Wade
E.C.Grice
E.M.Sweeley
D.J. Holohan
Guy Chiesman
Charles Hahn
H.R. Seckel
E.C. Grice
A.E. Sherman
H.R. Seckel
Guy Chiesman
M.M. Wright
F.P. Porter
F.R. McCabe
W.D. Bush
F.R. McCabe
Guy Chiesman
No Records
Guy Chiesman
W.A. Stevens
W.A. Stevens
C.A. Galloway
No Records
C.A. Galloway
No Records
No Records
J.0. Cotant
J.0. Cotant
J.0. Cotant
C.A. Galloway
Dexter Rich
No Records
Nelson Howard
L.V. Rothrock

98x100
98x100
98x100
96xI100
99x100
283x300
293x300
193x200
189x200
189x200
198x200
193x200
192x200
189x200
193x200
199x200
198x200

200x200
199x200
197x200
197x200

189x200

195x200
198x200
195x200
98x100
50x50

198x200
195x200
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1948
1949
1950
1951
1952
1953
1954
1955
1956
1957
1958
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981

Bob Zinn

J.C. Burgy

J.0. Cotant
N.W. Keefer
Rudy Etchen
Rudy Etchen
Ray O'Conner
No Records
Floyd Held
Rudy Etchen
J.R. Hayes

B.L. Reiss
Chuck Jenson
Ralph Miller
Ralph Miller
A.E. Boyd Jr.
Ralph Miller
Tom Katseanes
Tom Katseanes
J.Aschenbenner
Ralph Miller

lke Ellis

Hal Smurthwaite
Wayne Allen
Bemie Voyles
Herb Glidden
Robert Brosius
Bemie Voyles
Bemie Voyles
Juan Callao
Robert Hilkey
Bemie Voyles
Stuart Welton -17
John Keppinger

199x200
196x200
195x200
198x200
199x200
200x200
195x200

197x200
198x200
199x200
198x200
197x200
199x200
199x200
200x200
196x200
198x200
198x200
197x200
199x200
200x200
200x200
198x200
199x200
198x200
199x200
199x200
200x200
199x200
200x200
199x200
200x200
198x200



Singles Champions Cont’d

1982 Dick Medley 199x200 2004 Stuart Welton 200x200
1983 Alfred Wing 199x200 2005 Stuart Welton 200x200
1984  Rick Erickson 199x200 2006  Nicky Adams 199x200
1985  Dallas Howard 200x200 2007  Stuart Welton 200x200
1986 Rod Sheets 200x200 2008 Charlie Woodruff 198x200
1987 Matt March Jr. 200x200 2009 Spud Storey 200x200
1988 Bernie Voyles 199x200 2010 Mike Stears 200x200
1989  Rod Sheets 199x200 2011 Jim Maughan 200x200
1990  Spud Storey 200x200 2012 Levi Veatch 199x200
1991 Gary McStay 200x200 2013 Dick Goodson 199x200
1992 T.E. Dillon 199x200 2014 Stuart Welton 200x200
1993 Donald Paylva 200x200 2015 Stuart Welton 200x200
1994  Donald Paylva 200x200 2016 Grant Williams 198x200
1995  Ken Siemens 199x200 2017  Stuart Welton 200x200
1996  Matt March Jr. 200x200 2018  Stuart Welton 197x200
1997  Stuart Welton 200x200 2019  Stuart Welton 200x200
1998  Art Voorhis 200x200 2020 Scott Abo 199x200
1999 Stuart Welton 200x200 2021 Bruce Bradley 199x200
2000 Mike Rukavina 198x200 2022 Mike Clark 198x200
2001 Stuart Welton 199x200 2023 Jeff Wright 199x200
2002 Stuart Welton 200x200 2024 Kelsey Wickham 200x200
2003  Brian Goates 200x200

UCKH@R
= GUN SHOP =

BUY « SELL « TRADE ¢« REPAIRS
208-377-2535 BOISE, IDAHO BuckhornGuns.com

The Buckhorn Gun Shop has proudly been supporting
your 2nd amendment rights for over 40 years.

Matt Perry, Owner
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State Ladies Champions

1921
1922
1923
1924
1925
1926
1927
1928
1929
30-46
1947
1948
1949
1950
1951
1952
1953
1954
19556
1956
1957
1958
1959
1960
1961
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984

0.M. Jones

0.M. Jones

No Records

No Records

L.E. Hanson

E.L. Hale

No Records

W. Adolph

W. Adolph

No Records

Rose Heuck

No Records
Sylvia Newell
Sylvia Newell
Sylvia Newell
Sylvia Newell
Sylvia Newell
Sylvia Newell

No Records

Judy Schaefer
Toddy Hayes
Judy Schaefer
Judy Schaefer
Della Miller

Della Miller

Della Miller

Della Miller

Della Miller
Darlene McKenzie
Darlene McKenzie
Della Miller
Darlene McKenzie
Darlene McKenzie
Della Miller
Darlene McKenzie
Darlene McKenzie
Marilyn White
Darlene McKenzie
Darlene McKenzie
Darlene McKenzie
Darlene McKenzie
Darlene McKenzie
Darlene McKenzie
Vickie Ward

Ellen Dillon

Anna Mae Rauch
Ellen Dillon

159x200
145x200

161x200
154x200

142x200
46x50

56x100

168x200
176x200
178x200
175x200
170x200
174x200

184x200
191x200
192x200
184x200
190x200
195x200
189x200
189x200
189x200
191x200
184x200
191x200
192x200
184x200
190x200
195x200
190x200
189x200
189x200
189x200
191x200
194x200
191x200
191x200
194x200
188x200
190x200
198x200
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1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2012
2013
2013
2014
2014
2015
2015
2016
2016
2017
2017
2018
2018
2019
2019
2020
2020
2021
2021

Darlene McKenzie
Sharee Merrick

Susan Schiebler
Mary Ann Bacon
Darlene McKenzie
Tracy Arvas

Mary Ann Bacon
Debbie Livesay
Debbie Livesay
Debbie Livesay
Cheryl Miller

Liz Harris

Debbie Livesay
Tracy Arvas
Lynette Kinzer
Cindy Riggs

Cindy Riggs
Jodeen Jorden
Tracy Arvas

Sue Brayman
Marlys Wilson
Marlys Wilson

Sue Brayman
Desiree Dursteler
Desiree Dursteler
Helen Keppinger
Esther Stapleton
Bambi Baker LI
Kathy Connerley LIl
Bambi Baker LI
Esther Stapleton LIl
Shannon Olsen LI
Esther Stapleton LIl
Krys George LI
Barbara Camps LII
Liz Harris LI
Bambi Baker LII
Tina Wright LI
Connie Lancaster LII

Renae Poseley James LI

Connie Lancaster LII
Dawn Barnard LI
Liz Harris LIl
Lahoma Turner LI
Tina Wright LIl
Lahoma Turner L1
Liz Harris LIl

191x200
197x200
194x200
196x200
195x200
193x200
190x200
193x200
193x200
194x200
190x200
191x200
194x200
195x200
192x200
189x200
191x200
195x200
195x200
195x200
194x200
188x200
196x200
193x200
192x200
189x200
190x200
186x200
175x200
186x200
190x200
195x200
195x200
194x200
184x200
185x200
184x200
191x200
191x200
187x200
183x200
185x200
190x200
182x200
190x200
196x200
186x200



State Ladies Champions

2022 Lahoma Turner LI 189 x200 2024  Amy Hollifield LI 161x200
2022 Maggie Blackstead LIl 180 x200 2024 Krys George LI 190x200
2023 Lahoma Tumer L1 191x200
2023 Barbara Camps L2 181 x200

Bonners Ferry

2 Gun Club__-

“Duke” Guthrie Memorial Shoot
Meat Shoot APRIL 13, 2025

Lonnie Jelinek Memorial Shoot
Meat Shoot SEPTEMBER 14, 2025

Contact Ron Campbell, President

Wood River Gun Club

Good Luck Shooters!
Jocated in the gfteart of the beautiful
Sun Valley gxea
For More Shoot Information Contact:

Rick Ruggles: 208-788-9680 Jim Kuntz: 208-309-2112
Mike Chatterton: 208-481-2386
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State Junior Champions

1927
1928
1929
1930
1931

1932
1933-40
1941
1942-46
1947
1948
1949
1950
1951
1952
1953
1954
1955
1956
1957
1958
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977

1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985

Ervine Dewey
No Records
Silas Luttrell
Don Cranston
No Records

Claude Duval
No Records
Nelson Howard
No Records
Richard Cotant
No Records
Don Atkinson
Pete McMillian
Don Atkinson
Larry Schaefer
Jackie O’'Donnell
Dick Hayes

No Records
R.L. Finnell
Chuck Jenson
Chuck Jenson
Chuck Jenson
Melvin Finnell
Melvin Finnell
Michael Davis
Michael Davis
Michael Davis
Jess Hayes
Harry Buckmaster
David Hicks
Guy Johnson
Phillip J. Miller
Phillip J. Miller
Keith Loyd
Keith Loyd
Don Williams
Tom Dillon Jr.
Brian Ballard
Brian Ballard
Brian Ballard

Darin Williams
Stuart Welton
Stuart Welton
Cory Smith
David Enneking
Mark Johnson
Mark Johnson
Alan Olmstead

176x200

46x50
88x100

91x100

91x100

87x100

180x200
188x200
188x200
180x200
180x200
89x100

189x200
94x100

184x200
184x200
190x200
198x200
192x200
185x200
193x200
185x200
186x200
184x200
187x200
195x200
195x200
190x200
193x200
194x200
198x200
198x200
197x200
197x200

197x200
197x200
200x200
188x200
188x200
190x200
190x200
191x200

1986
1987
1988
1989
1990

1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024
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Richard Shrode
Richard Shrode
ThronVanKomen
lan Livesay

lan Livesay

Wes Latimer
Ira Storey

Ira Storey
Corey Medley
Brian Johnson
Nick Hill
Riemer Hagen
Derek Williams
Jeremy Groves
Derek Williams
Adam Barron
Cole Riggers
Cole Riggers
Zack Reynolds
Brandon Bigford
Ashley Foster
Tyler Wynn
Grant Williams
Shawn Cahoon
Shawn Cahoon
Shawn Cahoon
Shelby Birr
Derek Whipple
Phillip Barrus
No Shooter
Ethan Smith
Canyon Blakeslee
none

Colten Harrsch
Mason Ward
Evan Arnold
Tarynn Harrsch
Christian Davis

Bruce Bradely

197x200
192x200
189x200
178x200
198x200

197x200
193x200
197x200
197x200
197x200
199x200
194x200
196x200
190x200
196x200
190x200
195x200
192x200
192x200
195x200
196x200
170x200
196x200
192x200
198x200
199x200
182x200
188x200
193x200

193x200
190x200

196x200
196x200
197x200
193x200
190x200
196x200



State Sub Junior Champions

1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988

1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000

Dee Brown
Dee Brown
Barry Messner
Barry Messner
Cory Smith
David Enneking
Alan Olmstead
Richard Shrode
Richard Shrode
Mike Smith

lan Livesay

lan Livesay
Troy VanKomen

Corey Medley
Wes Latimer
Ira Storey
Chad Nelson
Jason Domecq
Joshua Warden
Jon Muir
Jeremy Groves
Greg Siepert
Zach Reynolds
Adam Barron
Trevor Deyo

178x200
181x200
186x200
192x200
176x200
189x200
181x200
195x200
194x200
184x200
191x200
191x200
173x200

168x200
194x200
189x200
187x200
195x200
187x200
191x200
189x200
149x200
193x200
196x200
197x200
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2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013

2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2021
2022
2023
2024

Zach Reynolds
Zach Reynolds
Brandon Bigford
Justin Wilson
Scott Miller
Tyler Ford
Colton Stears
Shawn Cahoon
Garrett Williams
Phillip Barrus
Phillip Barrus

Phillip Barrus

Maddie Stanger-
Hollifield
No shooter

Jack Nelson
Jack Nelson
Evan Avems
Kendall Whitney
Mason Ward
Bruce Bradley
Ashton Morris
Ashton Morris
Blake McCutcheon
Bruce Bradley
Aiden Visser

198x200
196x200
186x200
188x200
185x200
193x200
197x200
196x200
190x200
193x200
195x200
191x200
167-200

None
184-200
181-200-
195-200
164x200
196x200
191x200
178x200
178x200
192x200
198x200
182x200




Junior Gold Champions Sub Vet Champions

2012 Grant Williams 198x200 2012 Guy Johnson 198x200
2013 Kirby Meshishnek 184x200 2013 Guy Johnson 198x200
2014 Cheyenne Barnard 157x200 2014 Jim Cahoon 198x200
2015 Cheyenne Barnard 169x200 2015 Jim Cahoon 194x200
2016 Cheyenne Barnard 176x200 2016 Leonard Wehking 197x200
2017 Cheyenne Barnard 183x200 2017 Lloyde Herbst 197x200
2018 Cheyenne Barnard 175x200 2018 Leonard Wehking 183x200
2019 Cheyenne Barnard 194x200 2019 Brian Lancaster 197x200
2020 Colten Harrsch 188x200 2020 George Stevens 196x200
2021 Breyer Meeks 182x200 2021 Jim Bauer 194x200
2022 Jack Nelson 193x200 2022 Scott Abo 195x200
2023  Gwendolyn Houser  197x200 2023 Russell Pierce 198x200
2024 Ryan Critser 193x200 2024 George Stevens 192x200

Nezperce Gun
Club

Invites you to our
62nd Annual Fa-

the["s
Day Shoot

June 14-15th, 2025

72



State Veteran Champions

1976 Tom Wayne 195x200 2001 Wayne Paris 197x200
1977 Glenn Pickett 186x200 2002 James Faulkner 199x200
1978 Tom Wayne 197x200 2003 Ray A. Miller 196x200
1979 AE. Boyd Jr 189x200 2004 Virgil Perry 197x200
1980 Tom Wayne 188x200 2005 Bill Shriver 199x200
1981 Irad Dickerson 185x200 2006 Ned Bishop 196x200
1982 Ben Hurtig 191x200 2007 Charlie Woodruff 193x200
1983 Virgil Baldwin 192x200 2008 Walt Dittman 193x200
1984 Dan Rogerson 194x200 2009 Gail Jones 197x200
1985 Glenn Pickett 197x200 2010 Jim Maughan 197x200
1986 Dan Rogerson 197x200 2011 Charlie Woodruff 198x200
1987 Ralph Miller 193x200 2012 Norm Foster 193x200
1988 Robert Brooks 192x200 2013 Jim Nelson 184x200
1989 John Bateman 192x200 2014 Mike Rinard 197x200
1990 Carl DeWard 196x200 2015 Mike Rinard 197x200
1991 Carl DeWard 193x200 2016 Mike Rinard 196x200
1992 Carl DeWard 195x200 2017 Guy Johnson 199x200
1993 Duane Miller 196x200 2018 Guy Johnson 194x100
1994 James Krizenesky 197x200 2019 Rick Ruggles 199x200
1995 Carl DeWard 194x200 2020 Jim Cahoon 198x200
1996 Alvin Connerley 199x200 2021 Guy Johnson 196x200
1997 T.E. Dillon 194x200 2022 Rick Ruggles 196x200
1998 Charles Randle 199x200 2023 Jim Bauer 198x200
1999 Jim Geary 197x200 2024 Jim Kuntz 191x200
2000 Ronald D. Miller 195x200
State Senior Veteran Champions
1986 Frank Randol 189x200 2006 John Darlas 193x200
1987 Glenn Pickett 194x200 2007 Neil Shaw 198x200
1988 Oren Diamond 191x200 2008 Jim Ripley 194x200
1989 Glenn Pickett 189x200 2009 Jim Ripley 197x200
1990 Robert Brooks 196x200 2010 Fred Hays 196x200
1991 Alvey Hicks 185x200 2011 Neil Walstad 194x200
1992 Earl May 190x200 2012 Charlie Woodruff 197x200
1993 Richard Stack 193x200 2013 Jim Fultz 197x200
1995 Duane Miller 192x200 2015 Jim Fultz 196x200
1996 Duane Miller 198x200 2016 Bob Clement 198x200
1997 No Record 2017 Gail Jones 197x200
1998 Alfred McCulley 192x200 2018 Bob Clement 192x200
1999 Jim T. Roberts 192x200 2019 Del McDaniels 197x200
2000 Fred Hays 192x200 2020 Bob Clement 196x200
2001 Rudy Milsted 195x200 2021 Berme Boyles 199x200
2002 Herb Glidden 197x200 2021 Bemie Voyles 199x200
2003 Charles Randle 197x200 2022 Chester Carter 191x200
2004 Charles Randle 196x200 2023 Spud Storey 197x200
2005  Ronald D. Miller 193x200 2024 Del McDaniel 196x200
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State Handicap Champions

1918 A.R. Johnson 96x100 1971 Gordon Barnard 96x100
1919 No record 1972 Dick Brown 99x100
1920 Fred P. Porter 95x100 1973 Roy Hamby 95x100
1921 Fred P. Porter 97x100 1974 Diane Clayton 97x100
1922 H.L. Streeter 94x100 1975 David Atchison 96x100
1923 L.T. Wright 93x100 1976 Lonny Jelinek 95x100
1924 H. Marsh 92x100 1977 Richard Taylor 97x100
1925 B. Gove 89x100 1978 Russell Laws 97x100
1926 E.L. Hale 94x100 1979 Ray Cullinane 93x100
1927 Cliff Stump 95x100 1980 Robert E. Brown 98x100
1928 Ernest White 96x100 1981 Alan Olmstead 96x100
1929 George Strickler 98x100 1982 Lonny Jelinek 98x100
1930 J. R. Crawford 95x100 1983 Kent Harris 97x100
1931 No rec ord 1984 Richard Shrode 98x100
1932 W.A. Stevens 97x100 1985 Mike L. Miller 98x100
1933 J.0. Cotant 99x100 1986 Cory Inouye 98x100
1934 James S. Bogart 96x100 1987 Ned Dansie 98x100
1935 Dexter Rich 93x100 1988 Darin Williams 96x100
1936 No record 1989 JohnKelner 98x100
1937 A.Bames 89x100 1990 Jeramie Oertli 99x100
1938 No record 1991 Stuart Welton 95x100
1939 No record 1992 Bill Wilhite 98x100
1940 C.A. Galloway 97x100 1993 Lyle Bayley 99x100
1941 Bob Zinn 96x100 1994 Timothy Hill 98x100
1942 J.R. Crawford 91x100 1995 Kent Harris 98x100
1943 R.W. Cope 47x50 1996 Mark Barnard 96x100
1944 C.A, Galloway 48x50 1997 Kent Harris 98x100
1945 No record 1998 Steve Brannon 97x100
1946 William Parker 95x100 1999 Mike L. Miller 99x100
1947 A.E. Boyde Jr. 94x100 2000 Kent Harris 99x100
1948 James Bean 96x100 2001 Nicholas Hill 96x100
1949 John Vanpaepeghem 99x100 2002 Curtis Sandau 97x100
1950 H.C. Higbee 94x100 2003 Stuart Welton 99x100
1951 W.L. Johnson 99x100 2004 Mike Stears 97x100
1952 Dean Christiansen 99x100 2005 Kirk Maughan 99x100
1953 Rudy Etchen 96x100 2006 Mike Stears 99x100
1954 Dick Elliott 91x100 2007 Stuart Welton 99x100
1955 No record 2008 Darin Jones 97x100
1956 Norman Lawrence 96x100 2009 Stuart Welton 99x100
1957 K.L. Ohlinger 97x100 2010 David Poseley 97x100
1958 R.L. Finnell 98x100 2011 Debbie Kirkland 97x100
1959 N.W. Keefer 97x100 2012 Bobby Kelly 99x100
1960 John Nanniga 96x100 2013 Dick Goodson 97x100
1961 Roger Nussgen 97x100 2014 Grant Williams 98x100
1962 E.S. Brown 96x100 2015 Stuart Welton 99x100
1963 Kent Harris 96x100 2016 Mike Lacey 96x100
1964 Carl Deward 97x100 2017 Mike Rinard 98x100
1965 John Aschenbrenner 98x100 2018 Grant Williams 98x100
1966 Robert Copsy 97x100 2019 Casey Evans 97x100
1967 Ivan Mechsner 98x100 2020 Stuart Welton 96x100
1968 Dennis Agenbroad 97x100 2021 Grant Williams 98x100
1969 Wayne Paris 96x100 2022 Grant Williams 93x100
1970  Arlen Chaney 96x100 2023 Grant Williams 99x100
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State Handicap Champions

2024 Sean Gubbels 99x100

YOURE INVITED!
GRANGEVILLE GUN CLUB

Autumn Shoot
August 23-24, 2025

Wilderness & Memorial Purses

STATE TRAPSHOOTING ASSOCIATION

Thank You
for attending the
IDAHO STATE ATA SHOOT.

It is the goal of the ISTA Board of Directors that
this event is a harmonious event, fun for one and
all. Please give thanks to the our
host club for holding this event and
demonstrating great Idaho Hospitality.

If you have suggestions about our program please
let a Director know.

Sincerely,
Kent, Spud, Kathy, Marv, Mike, Lahoma,
Darin, Kyle, Leonard
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State Doubles Champions

1921
1922
1923
1924
1925
1926
1927
1928
1929
1930
1931
1932
1933
1934
1935
1936
1937
1938
1939
1940
1941
1942
1943
1944
1945
1946
1947
1948
1949
1950
1951
1952
1953
1954
1955
1956
1957
1958
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972

D.J. Holohan
A.E. Sherman
No record

Guy Chiesman
M.M. Wright
E.D. Farmin
E.M. Sweeley
Guy Chiesman
W.A. Stevens
J.C. Humphries
No record

Guy Chiesman
J.C. Gray

J.0. Cotant
Ross Mace

No record

J.C. Gray

No record

No record

J.C. Gray

J.0. Cotant
Bob Zinn

C.A. Galloway
Dexter Rich
No record

Bob Zinn

Bob Zinn

Bob Zinn

J.0. Cotant
Bob Zinn

J.0. Cotant
Rudy Etchens
Rudy Etchens
E. Burnesed
No record
Tom Katseanes
Rudy Etchens
Dan Rogerson
J.R. Hays

M.L. McGhee
Reed Leichty
Frank Randol
Dick Hayes
Dale Ball

lke Ellis

A.E. Boyd, Jr.
Neil Robison
lke Ellis

A.E. Boyd, Jr.
Hal Smurthwaite
Ferdie Jean-Blanc
lke Ellis

44x50
43x50

45x50
38x50
88x100
83x100
89x100
95x100
43x50

45x50
49x50
90x100
44x50

39x50

89x100
92x100
94x100
46x50
21x24

49x50

94x100
97x100
94x100
93x100
96x100
99x100
96x100
91x100

96x100
96x100
96x100
94x100
93x100
91x100
93x100
94x100
92x100
97x100
95x100
93x100
95x100
98x100
93x100
92x100
96x100
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1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024

Leigh Steele

Jim Whipple
Steve Fahrenwald
Don Atkinson
Spud Storey
Bernie Voyles
Tom Garrigus
Hal Smurthwaite
Danny McKenzie
Dick Medley
Kerry Kirchenwitz
Gary Medley
Gary Medley
Danny McKenzie
Gary Medley
Ned Dansie
Darin Williams
Gary Medley
Rod Sheets
Corey Medley
Roger Eubanks
John Maloney
Matt March Jr.
Matt March Jr.
Stuart Welton
Jim Ripley

Nolan Hildreth
Mike Stears
Charles Woodruff
Stuart Welton
Mark Bamard
Chester Carter
Jim Maughan
Mark Barnard
Mike Stears
Stuart Welton
Stuart Welton
Jim Ripley

Jim Fultz

Rick Erickson
Jim Ripley

Grant Williams
Dan Thompson
Spud Storey
Grant Williams
Stuart Welton
Casey Evans
Casey Evans
Grant Williams
Grant Williams
Grant Williams
Joseph Pestarino

95x100
97x100
96x100
94x100
97x100
98x100
97x100
94x100
95x100
95x100
99x100
97x100
99x100
98x100
100x100
99x100
98x100
99x100
99x100
99x100
99x100
99x100
99x100
98x100
98x100
98x100
99x100
99x100
98x100
99x100
99x100
99x100
100x100
100x100
99x100
97x100
99x100
99x100
97x100
98x100
99x100
99x100
99x100
98x100
100x100
97x100
100x100
100x100
98x100
96x100

99x100
99x100



STATE TRAPSHOOTING ASSOCIATION

WE PROUDLY
SUPPORT YOU.

*

ISCHEELS

MERIDIAN

700 SOUTH WAYFINDER
AVE (208) 347-7005
SCHEELS.COM

. xw('l” il A

ISTA thanks Scheels for helping sponsor our state shoot!
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Past High All Around Champions

1921 H.R. Seckel 323x350 1973 Leigh Steele 387x400
1922 H.R. Seckel 321x350 1974  Danny McKenzie 384x400
1923 No record 1975  Hal Smurthwaite 384x400
1924 No record 1976  Bernie Voyles 376x400
1925  M.M. Wright 313x350 1977  Tom Garrigus 384x400
1926  E.D.Farmin 368x400 1978  Hal Smurthwaite 387x400
1927  E.M. Sweeket No score 1979  Tom Garrigus 384x400
1928  Guy Chiesman 372x400 1980  Bemie Voyles 384x400
1929  Guy Chiesman 385x400 1981  Bemie Voyles 380x400
1930  Guy Chiesman 330x350 1982  Dick Medley 384x400
1931 No record 1983  Kerry Kirchenwitz 387x400
1932  W.A. Stevens 338x350 1984  Darin Williams 385x400
1933  J.C.Cray 335x350 1985  Bemie Voyles 392x400
1934  J.0. Cotant 378x400 1986  Darin Williams 392x400
1935  Summer Stonebraker 323x350 1987  Ned Dansie 391x400
1936 No record 1988  Darin Williams 391x400
1937  J.R. Crawford 309x350 1989  Darin Williams 392x400
1938  No record 1990  Stuart Welton 390x400
1939 No record 1991  Stuart Welton 386x400
1940  J.C.Gray 373x400 1992  Earl Bradford 391x400
1941 Bob Zinn 378x400 1993  Earl Bradford 390x400
1942 J.0. Cotant 374x400 1994  Stuart Welton 389x400
1943  C.A. Galloway 189x200 1995  Kent Harris 391x400
1944  Dexter Rich 115x124 1996  Matt March Jr. 391x400
1945  No record 1997  Stuart Welton 391x400
1946  J.0. Cotant 374x400 1998  lan Livesay 388x400
1947  A.E.Boyd, Jr. 371x400 1999  Nolan Hildreth 393x400
1948  Bob Zinn 389x400 2000  Stuart Welton 391x400
1949  J.0. Cotant 384x400 2001 Charles Woodruff 388x400
1950  Bob Zinn 373x400 2002  Stuart Welton 392x400
1951 J.0. Cotant 378x400 2003  Stuart Welton 396x400
1952 Rudy Etchen 387x400 2014 Stuart Welton 389x400
1953  Rudy Etchen 392x400 2005  Stuart Welton 395x400
1954  J.R.Hayes 370x400 2006  Mike Stears 395x400
1955  No record 2007  Stuart Welton 395x400
1956  Tom Katseanes 383x400 2008  Shawn Cahoon 384x400
1957 Rudy Etchen 384x400 2009  Stuart Welton 397x400
1958  Tom Katseanes 382x400 2010  Mike Stears 392x400
1959  Dick Hayes 382x400 2011 Shawn Cahoon 386x400
1960  Dale Ball 382x400 2012 Grant Williams 392x400
1961 Melvin Finnell 382x400 2013 Stuart Welton 388x400
1962  Curt Berklund 386x400 2014 Grant Williams 394x400
1963  A.E.Boyd, Jr. 378x400 2015  Stuart Welton 395x400
1964  Dale Ball 381x400 2016  Bob Clement 384x400
1965  Tom Katseanes 388x400 2017 Grant Williams 396x400
1966  A.E.Boyd, Jr. 382x400 2018  Grant Williams 385x400
1967  Ivan Mechsner 381x400 2019  Casey Evans 396x400
1968  Ralph Miller 385x400 2020  Casey Evans 393x400
1969  A.E. Boyd, Jr. 389x400 2021 Grant Williams 393x400
1970  Hal Smurthwaite 383x400 2022 Grant Williams 386x400
1971 Gordon Barnard 376x400 2023  Grant Williams 394x400
1972 ke Ellis 389x400 2024  Bruce Bradley 385x400
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1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998

1999

Past High Over All Champions

Danny McKenzie 554x600 2000 Stuart Welton
Gary Medley 747x800 2001 Charles Woodruff
Tom Garrigus 765x800 2002 Stuart Welton
Tom Garrigus 764x800 2003 Stuart Welton
Tom Garrigus 759x800 2004 Mike Stears
Hal Smurthwaite 740x800 2005 Stuart Welton
Hal Smurthwaite 746x800 2006 Mike Stears
Dick Medley 766x800 2007 Stuart Welton
Bemie Voyles 769x800 2008 Stuart Welton
Joe Eichert 757x800 2009 Stuart Welton
Rich Blackstead 776x800 2010 Stuart Welton
Darin Williams 771x800 2011 Bob Kelly

Rod Sheets 779x800 2012 Grant Williams
Darin Williams 777x800 2013 Stuart Welton
No Record 2014 Grant Williams
Darin Williams 774x800 2015 Stuart Welton
Stuart Welton 766x800 2016 Bob Clement
Hal Smurthwaite 778x800 2017 Grant Williams
Stuart Welton 778x800 2018 Grant Williams
Stuart Welton 772x800 2019 Stuart Welton
Stuart Welton 760x800 2020 Casey Evans
Stuart Welton 778x800 2021 Grant Williams
Stuart Welton 784x800 2022 Grant Williams
Stuart Welton 773x800 2023 Grant Williams
Nolan Hildreth 777x800 2024 Grant Williams

*@

Give It Your Best Shot!
BEST OF LUCK SHOOTERS AT THE 2025

IDAHO STATE ATA SHOOT!
Please thank Pocatello Trap Club, our Hosts
this year for their famous hospitality!
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777x800
778x800
785x800
774x800
792x800
785x800
778x800
861x900
891x900
857x900
864x900
871x900
868x900
876x900
874x900
851x900
881x900
861x900
876x900
865x900
968x1000
962x1000
978x1000
949x1000



IDAHO SHOTGUN SPORTS MUSEUM
(ISSM) UPDATE

The Idaho Shotgun Sports Museum is progressing towards its
finish though there have been some challenges. Last year
Richard Wehren donated a large, new gun safe and this has
been moved into the building and will provide security for
shotguns and other items of value. There are a lot of materials
and items ready for display but we do not want to set up
exhibits and displays until we have resolved some water
leakage problems. We are exploring options and expect (hope)
to open late spring or early summer of 2025

If you or anyone you know have historical shotgun shooting
items you would like to give to the ISSM or are interested in
giving cash donations, these may be dropped off at the Boise
Gun Club.

We look forward to putting Idaho shotgun history on display
and hope you take the time to visit during a shoot at the Boise
Gun Club.

GOOD LUCK AT THE STATE SHOOT!

LET'S MAKE SOME HISTORY!!
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We Re-Load It All !
7
2, Yy,

20ga. 2-3/4 & 3”

o’fh 1-800-732-0706

Ponsuess/ Wavien Supperting Idahe
Thapshosterns!
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GOOD LUCK IDAHO
SHOOTERS!

| [;ULI]ESA[: Join Us at the Annual

ﬂ” N Culdesac Doubles

[:LU B Marathon
300 Doubles!

150 Handicap
150 Singles

MAY 3 & 4,2025

Turkey Shoot on
November 23rd, 2025
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~ Visit us for up-to-date info:

» _,g utahtrap.com

$4 500 Added Money :

- $16,000+ Trophies

ustapresident1@gmail.com |
| ustasecretaryl@gmail.com

-

‘Pi:a': ;q“:-::ﬁh»
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Koy Klundt Cashiering
208-312-0314
ladyshooter921@gmadlcom

Pre-squadding is open now and closes

Saturday May 18, it is available on

Please try to stay on the same squad for all
events whenever possible!
If you have any problems, please get ahold
of me and ['ll gladly help.

Entry fees will be in U.S. Currency,
American check or Canadian Check in U.S.
Funds. Shooters requesting squad changes

will pay a $10.00 re-squad fee.
If you Pre-squad and cannot attend, or
earned yardage, please cancel or correct
your reservation ASAP.
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ADVERTISER INDEX

Silent Auction

Pocatello Trap Club

Coeur d’Alene Skeet & Trap Club
Boise Gun Club

D & B Supplies

ID PITA State Shoot

SOS Silver Bar Option

Guy & Elicia Johnson

Air Bridge

Wehking Family

ATA Raffle & Grand American
SOS Clays

Steele Components
CCi/Speer-Federal

Sandpiper Restaurants
Graham Fire

Hirning GMC

Caldwell Shotgun Complex
Tilden Trophies

Support the Sponsors who Support the ISTA

Overland Armament
Riddle Marine

Idaho Quilt Raffle
Columbia Grain

Hawktech Arms

Twin Falls Gun Club

Pat Trap

Dennis Dillon

Computer Guy

Hall of Fame Contributor Award
Shooter’s Bench

Eubanks Gunsmithing
Larry’s Sporting Goods
Washington State ATA Shoot
Wallace -Kellogg Gun Club
Troy-Deary Gun club
Buckhorn

Bonners Ferry Gun Cub
Wood River Gun club
Orofino Gun Club
Nezperce Gun Club
Grangeville Gun Club
Scheeks

Idaho Shotgun Sports Museum Inc

Ponsness Warren Reloaders
Cottonwood Gun Club
Culdesac Gun Club

Utah State Shoot

Kay Klundt Cashiering
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